ASCLS-MS Member of the Year

Purpose

To recognize an outstanding medical laboratory scientist, who, in professional and personal life and as a member of ASCLS-MS, has demonstrated dedication and who, by outstanding example, has inspired others.

Nominee	
Name:	
School or Organization:	

Documentation

An essay explaining why the member of the society feels the candidate merits the award must be submitted (along with the with the nomination form) by one of the two routes listed on page two. No verbal nominations will be accepted.

Deadline

Submission deadline by either route is Saturday, March 9, 2024.

Eligibility requirements

- ✓ Current ASCLS and ASCLS-MS Membership and for three (3) years prior to the nomination
- ✓ Be actively involved in the profession of medical laboratory science

Information of person making this nomination

Name:			
Address:			
Phone:			
E-mail:			
ASCLS-MS#		_	
Your signature:			
Submission rou	tes		
Chanse one			

- 1. <u>E-mail</u>: Complete the ASCLS-MS Member of the Year nomination form **AND** an essay explaining why the member of the society feels the candidate merits the award. Submit both items (in a MS Word document or PDF format) to <u>lee.byrd1010@yahoo.com</u> with "ASCLS-MS Nomination" in the subject line. Nominations via the E-mail route must be sent no later than 11:59 PM CT on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>March 9</u>, 2024. Nominations emailed after this time will be rejected and the sender notified.
- 2. <u>Traditional:</u> Complete the ASCLS-MS Member of the Year form **AND** an essay explaining why the member of the society feels the candidate merits the award. Please submit both items to the following address:

Lee Byrd ASCLS-MS Awards Chair 4124 W 4th Street Apt 1014 Hattiesburg, MS 39401

Nominations via the traditional route must be postmarked no later than <u>Saturday</u>, <u>March 9</u>, <u>2024</u>. Nominations postmarked after this date will be rejected and the sender notified.

For Committee Use Only:		
Received Date:	_Review Date:	Reply: